
TULSA
COUNTY
Engineering
Division

 

MORANDU^d

DATE: April 13, 2018

TO; Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Tom Rains, County Engineer ^-

SUBJECT: Utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

We present for your-approval a utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company
to cross S 41st W Ave approximately 1.7S mi W & 0.92 miN of the US Hwy 75 &SH
66 Jet. Installation will be by boring with a 3/4" line.

TR:bd
Attachments

Original:

xc:

Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the April 16, 2018 Agenda

Commissioner Ron 'Peters
CommissMn-er Karen Keith

Commissioner John M. Smaligo, Jr.
JohnTofhergill, Chief Deputy
Vicki Adams, Chief Deputy
Scott Gray, District Two
File



TULSA COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

UTILITY PERMIT

NO.
TYPE OF INSTALLATION; Natura]_Gas Pipeline

This authority executed in the original and three copies this

By the Tulsa County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter called the "COUNTY", witnessed:
That the COUNTY does by these presents, grant to:

Applicant Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

Mailing Address 5848 E. 15th St.

City Tulsa, Ok, Zip 74112

A permit to erect, construct and maintain a__^/4"_natur a 1 gas Dioeli
;, upon or across the

^,«fter d.,o,M Cou.,y Hi^w.y (.) fo, to p^o.. of^po^, .el^, ̂  ̂  ,"" ̂ . ̂  ,^ ^^ ̂,
being shown on the attached drawing (s) and further described as follows:

To Cross S. 41st W. Ave .
Cross or parallel County Highway name or number

1. 78 mi. W. &
approximately^ 0. 92

miles-N-is^- ofthe us,,Hwy, 15. i,SH,66- J&S ̂ her described as 796 ^
Junction or other definite point'

s.

NW NE comer of Section 28 .. Township 19N ^ ^g^
N. E. S. W.

12E

_ofthe

The installation will be made in the following manner:
,Tulsa County

Borine

Size of Line: 3/4"
(boring, pushing, cut slab, overhead crossing and other description)

Size of Casing: N/A

Exhibit A is a part of this permit,

This permit is granted subject to the following conditions, requirements and covenants, to-wit:
1 wn°A,^ bfe^rfo^med^n £ountLnght:of-way must, be under the direction of the Tulsa co^ty Engineer, who must beItifi.llt h^Z ̂  ?e, w^.tobegu1' ,-unde;";^Tan7esTiira;ycwoTbrdZ ̂ Sy^htXS

until approval of the Tulsa County Engineer has been obtained. -~ ""'' """ "" """" "" "'"uul/ 11BIH~"1">

2. 2ne.lopl,ofanapproved. permit_must be kept at the work 8ite for insDection hv the Tulsa County Pnp, n.. r or hisSS^^]^, -^ m ̂  °^^=^^SS: ^
3- ^eappliT^Tla greLto, hold. the COUNTYWmless for any damage (s) or injury (ies) to any person(s) or i

SLCTed, ^M/^s^hmgSecdyorindirectlyfromAero
?u^^s^c^i8 h;^r^^
COUNTY facilities caused by the construction and/or operation of the applicant's facihty^

4- ^LWOTk.on th>e/2unty oright-,of'way is/to be done in accordance with the current Standard Specifications for Hie
C^T^Ok!ahomLstateH^hway commission'. and at the conclusion °f^h'wo7k7heng^of:v;ayu nmsrb eZa3
ULaIldie ftm^a. presentable condition' This wiu include rePlacin8 any Protective grass cover0 destroyed b7t reunchlmTco;
OPTtio n of.equipmerlt', and cotrectm8 any other damage that may have been cause°d,"as dTOcteTby7he'c6uN:?Yuu^he
appllla nt^ha"require the con<Tactor or whoever iastalls the facilities to deposit" with -th7 COUNTY"a ^ashier^ check0
clrtmlduche^ash. or tond which. isto insure the cost to. the COTTY for7estormg\heYeatoit7ongSi"state, Tn^t
^TZd, bXthLms;ll ^T^mmTmdeposlt_OI:bond wm be based onfifty ^"ts PeFlmeaTfoVtVaraU^nTt hThSwa^
^°. ±UMlpel; ;m!aLfoot. for^orin g.and_five. dollars per lmeal. foot for ^"^mg"when~trenchmgTsl ne6ce'8sans"T£
Sl!asureme!ltto_determ!ne the amount ofdeP°sit shall be measured along centerline ^trenchforparSleling'road7av. an'd
foJ^mg,OT. trepnlhm£?e^^^^^
^^.CZyb.E=^T;ep"^. """d°'1" p"fod °f°"'cty '"y'; .hcd'!'3'e'" "v -T;.^T;'S;,Z

5 . The applicant must furnish all flaemen. liehts. barricades, and warnine siens deemed necfisanrv by th 3UND

6.

7.

the construction maintenance, or reuair of its facilities on the County rieht-of-way

whCTTOti&edto. do.soby the COUNTY-the applicant agrees to make all changes in the facilities on a County right-of-
way at the applicant's own expense, unless otherwise provided by law or order ofthe COUNTY.

(:,lcar.ancla b.oveuthe ^afficknes. ofthehighwayat a11 poleune crossin8s should comply with applicable safety codes, but

Im no^be±SSJhan.20feet. at ̂temperatureof69 de8r^ Fahrenheit. All poles;po^: stubs. Ss";dc^lguyTwS
aldo^wuurteTce^mustbekep^ingoodrepM r^
area no more than 4 feet inside the right-of-way line, unless otherwise'approved by A7cOu ?Yauu L"uis11 wllnm a

iumle r<gro.ulld^mssmg.ofthe. right-of-,way must been^sed from right-of-way line to right-of-way line at a minimum

^^:s^z^rf lh"urt^te^^^^^



^^SS^^^^ SS ̂ ^S. ^rnbd""u - -»

s^:FS^= ̂ ^s^ '-"^^^s^sHSS
pipe. ̂  ̂ ^^ ̂ ^°^w md divcn from .h» .- - - 0. ^
..^o.^^err^^^^^ "»"."- -p, "". ̂ ^ ^ ^
^ SS^^^^^^^s^^zs^ ^ -dT^Si^^hm^^^^be^^^^^matS(S^S^?^p^tf^^
8radebetterl or ,a mimmum ofone"w^wiTthl A;ckue^ZersaZ\To ^ "ght:of~wayby beinio f^el a7leastpoS
ditches aIl<\^U^^^cZ^^^^^^S^^^^ bek.w'thefl^Une ̂ S^
^wms^^^^s^s^ss^m^^y. ^^^^
a method that will not ̂ ^ ̂vt^ugh7^uoruSS&S£, wth the understanding that maintenance wm be perf^rm'ed^
^^^^^'^^^. ^^^s^^, ^^^^^^^
E^rco^^=K^^. W.^
diameter of the bore exceeds the outside~diameter"o7the7?euby"tw^^8"oDremZl r?n ti,'ulwJ18 enCTallZbe required when the

^^^q^^y^=:l^Ip^^e^^^ TL^:a2?l±! ±^r"f^^.^
specxalplan_wit\speciflcationsm""be~deveu loPedu brth7^r"^
^s^^^'^t^^^m^^^^0^^^^^
^^^^^'^^^^^^^^s^^^^

9i (^?mfT^to«r±lfrom disturbinit rees'8hrubbery or any part of the ian^^ without approval of the^^s^^s^sss^^^^^^
10' ?,S ̂Eb,Sm itBd °"tllm lhB hi8hw"y ri8h-°f-wy ""»- i° u°»sn«- °Me- .°<1 °^ "'»' .P»- .?»-..

". ̂ S'^,,^. COUNTY t- for my ud ." d-Mg° a"'"" "'^ &ci-i" "'  -
121 ^ThrFus^al^T8saryp^tLhT^^^^ l;eceivedfrom those g°v^"T^i agencies from which approval is

ST^^s, ^01'state law> including section 404 ofthe FederaTwater70 ^^^^^^^^

13. Contractor for this project B&H Construction, LLC
405. 288. 2412

This permit may be revoked for noncompliance.

Accepted this 9th day of Apr i 1

, address 301 James Dean Dr
Norman, OK 73072

, 20.
18

Oklahopia Natural Gas nnmpa r.y
Owner of Utility

authorized ̂ .epresentative of Company"

Teena Birdsall, Contract Analyst
Title"

Attest:

Kellv Hughes (918) 831-8375
Contact Person & Phone #

Secretary

Accepted this. day of
, 20.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Chairman

Attest:
County Clerk
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CROSSING

k 3/4"OD ASTM D2513 PE3408 . 13# . 095-WT H. D. PIPE INSIDE R/W
(100#MFGMAOP)

3/4-OD ASTM D2513 PE2406 . 12# . 095"WT PLASTIC PIPE OUTSIDE R/W
(60# MFG MAOP)

BORED 48" MIN BELOW HWY SURFACE
48" MIN BELOW DRAINAGE DITCH

. 1600 # MFG MIN TEST PRESSURE
100 # ONG MIN TEST PRESSURE

30# NORMAL W.P.
60# MAX W.P.

1. 78 MILES WEST AND 0. 92
MILES NORTH OF JUNCTION OF

Hp) ̂ J_ _US HWY 75 AND ST HWY 66

4205 S. 41ST W. AVE.

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
TULSA DISTRIBUTION

PROPOSED 3/4" GAS SERVICE LINE
CROSSING

S. 41 ST W. AVE.
DESIGNED .

DRAWN K.E.R.

CHECKED J. N,

FILE

SURVEY

j.a
021. 0522980005100

R/W .

DWG. 2980-49-18CP

DATE 4. 6-18

SCALE NONE

SHEET
OF 1



TULSA
COUNTY
Engineering
Division ^iiLiviORANDUN

DATE: April 13, 2018

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Tom Rains, County Engineer_ineer.

SUBJECT: Utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

We present for your approval a utility permit for Oklahoma Natural Gas Company
to cross E 171st S approximately 2. 75 mi E of the US Hwy 75. histallation will be by
boring with a 3/4" line.

TR:bd
Attachments

Original:

xc:

Michael WUlis, County Clerk, for the April 16, 2018 Agenda

Commissioner Ron Peters
Cflmmissiouer Karen Keith
Commissioner John M. Smaligo, Jr.
John Tofhergill, Chief Deputy
Vicki Adams, Chief Deputy
IScott Gray, District Two
File



MIWb-t ^^Wikflb

TULSA COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

UTILITY PERMIT

TYPEOPINSTALLATION____Natura]_^as Pipeline
This authority executed in the original and three copies thisday of

By the Tulsa County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter called the "COUNTY", witnessed:
That the COUNTY does by these presents, grant to:

Applicant Oklahoma Natural Gas Company

Mailing Address 5848 E. 15th St.

APR 13 2018

Engineering Department

NO.

City_ Tulsa. Ok.

A permit to erect, construct and maintain a_natural gas pipeline
Zip ̂ 4112

along, upon or across the

^^^C^^,,. ^^^^^^^ -of^Co^H, ^.y(,)
being shown on the attached drawing (s) and further described as follows:

To 'Cross E. 171st S.
Cross or parallel

miles_ E- of the us HWY 75
N. E. S. W.

County Highway name or number
approximately

2. 75

NE

Junction or other definite pomT

comer of Section 31

1. 320
and further described as^' " "" feet

w.

,, Township

The installation will be made in the fo llowing manner: Boring

17N
, Range,

N. E. S. W.

13E

_ofthe

,Tulsa County

Size of Line: 3/4'
(boring, pushing, cut slab: overhead crossing and other description)

Size of Casing: N/A

Exhibit A is a pan of this permit.

This permit is granted subject to the following conditions, requirements and covenants, to-wit:

L wn°^ bfe^rf^el!n £u!ltyn8ht;of:way must. be under the directio"°f the Tulsa county Engineer, who must be^^^^, ^^S^E^^^^^^^V^^
2' o^e«lopl,ofanapproved. permit_must be kept at the work sltfi f"r insoection hv the Tul. a Cn,, ntv P^jneer or his^^^^^s:a^;:':::sx :^^^&^^^^

3' ̂ s^ss^s^^'^^^?vT. itc^S;^^^^^^
COUNTY facilities caused by the construction and/or operation ofthe'appUcanfs'fa^lity'

4' $LZcki°olt ^£^tLn8h.t'^aJ^S^ current Standard Specifications for Highwayc^^onlouahl^s. tateHighwaycommission\andattheconc1^
^^ft;^s^ CMd£ T7iOTii'md;d; ̂ Sg^ote^ ^ l^^y7^Gn^
!Sat!m leqmpTt^ndwmctmg any, other damage that ma;hav/eb'een7ause6d,Ts direl'cteudb7tyheuC'O^Tn gThoer
app!£fflt^hal1 requirlthe_COTC tor or whoever insta]lls the facilities to deposit~w7th"the"roUNTY"a ^hie^slcheclkc
clrt!le^che^alh, or bmd which.isto insure the~cost'to"theroTTYU f^
;TZd,brhLiTil e^The. mlm^^^^^
^»doih lper;meaLfoot. for. boring_and five dollars per lineal. foot fo^trenchm7'wheTtrenc^gTl ne8ceTsa;vB"WTtthye
^ea^er.n\id ;SLe ^a^nr^^^^^
&rlo!m&OL^C^hGmwsw^centGT^GO{tTmch{rom^^^^^^t^z;^ES^E=°u^p^°5sy °^y^^

5 . The applicant must furnish all flaemen. liehts- barricades, and wamine siens deemed necessflrv bv the CO
the construction maintenance, or repair of its faciliUes on the County right-of-wa^

w«hen. n^ledJldo.so.bLthecouNTY' theaPP. licant agrees tomake all changes in the facilities on a County right-of-
way at the applicant's own expense, unless otherwise provided by law or order ofthe COUNTS

2earn^t^e. th.e ?^ane^of. the. highway.at au poleune crossin8s should comPly with applicable safety codes. but
^l;lb e.^ssJ^20JeeLa^JempeTie^69degreesF^e^eit'^ld^wuurte^le^mustbe. kepti\goodrePalr°a7an'tlm^^^^^^^
area no more than 4 feet inside the right-of-way line, unless otherwise'approved by >theuCOl'JNCT>Yauu uruiin wlmm a 3-r'

^lLmdCTfJTic rc!smgo. fth!Jight:of:waymust beencased from right-of-way line to right-of-way line at a minimum^nlSte;Z^Ff tes'us:^^lc^^^^^^^^

6.

7.



^^S^^^^ SS ̂ S- T1°VM» - ^ -»

pipc'md U£!5^S s;s:,.ros°s,^ - - ^ .e ,o^ , ̂ ;, ^
..^^^S^SS^^ ̂ . ̂  -P-V ̂ .^;^r
^^s£!^^^r^^^Icd. ^'=^to. muu«u- .'»-o-
TCTlaLwfcinthe right-of-way"mus^
gra.tbeter:, OLami?mum OFOnr^UvwiZThLl teu^Z^^^^^^^ aToteria^^tS^ n^wy];yabw^of ^ ̂earstpolSee
ditches an£^^^^ma^fa^ ;fZn^
-^.^^^^sss^^s^^^
a method that wm not dfsLrb A^hruoughZ;s"oI rSeqrwwThltS with the understandin8 thatmaintenan^wmbel P^fomecdu^

t^^^^^^^s^^^^^^^^
^m^co^LI^^d^^P^^gSSIvSSc^^
dlTeterJf. ?lbore. exceeds the outeid~e~diam^^^^^^^^ ^i8^LgenCTallybe required wwthe
parklng. ofequipment should be'Perfo^d7sTr\7p^fe cfromtZ£Ta^ Teuni^.theiTelo f s_afety', tren^ngandthe

spec!aLplan^id^eri&ation; ̂ tb^^dt^Z'^mS^slZc
e l^ycc^^rG^C^S¥w ^^^^^.^.=. ̂ ^S^^. ^^S^E^^^^^^

'^^^^ls^:^^^^^^^^^^
'

10- ̂ 'Z ̂ 'E^"" w"hi° thc hi8hw'y riehMf-wa» Mcc" " -"."' - ^ °°-y ".-> »p»i. i -i

". ̂ as^;. COUNTY tom'e"for ̂ md - -^ -.. ̂  ""..y ^"...e. ̂ , .".,.",
12i 

s^^^^^^^^^^^^^s^
13. Contractor for this project B&H Construction . LLC

405. 288. 2412
This permit may be revoked for noncompliance,

Accepted this. llth
day of April

. address 301 James Dean Dr.
Norman, OK 73072

18
, 20_

5Uahow;t Saturn 1 Gas F. mnp^i^;

Auttiorized Kepresentativeof (h)inpany

Teena Birdsall, Contract Analyst
Tltle"

Attest:

Kellv Hughes__^918) 831-8375
Contact Person & Phone #

Secretary

Accepted this- day of
, 20

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Chairman

Attest:
County Clerk
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